





2345

GENERAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

12" Square Wave Suction Outlet Cover, Vented Riser Ring and Mud Frame

1. Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Part Number: WAV12WRxxx



- 2. Citation to CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified: 16 CFR Part 1450, Virginia Graeme Baker Pool and Spa Safety Act Drain Cover Standard. ASME/ANSI A112.19.8 2007, 2008, 2009; VGB-2008; ANSI/APSP-16 2011; and ANSI/APSP/ICC-16 2017.
- 3. Identification of the domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product: AguaStar Pool Products, Inc. 2340 Palma Dr. #104 Ventura, CA 93003 (877) 768-2717
- 4. Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results: Steve Barnes, Director of Science and Compliance, SteveB@AguaStarPoolProducts.comAguaStar Pool Products, Inc. 2340 Palma Dr. #104 Ventura, CA 93003 (877) 768-2717
- 5. Place and date where this product was manufactured: **Example:** California, USA. The manufacturing date is indicated on the product. **NOTICE:** Do not use this manufacturing date to determine the "Life in Years" expiration date. Life in years begins when the product is installed, with or without water.
- 6. Dates and places where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited **above:** March - September 2021, California and Michigan, USA.
- 7. Identification of accredited laboratories on whose testing the certificate depends: NSF International, 789 Dixboro Rd., Ann Arbor, MI 48105, USA (734) 769-8010

ANSI/APSP-7 2006, ANSI/APSP/ICC-7 2013, ANSI/PHTA/ICC-7 2020 (Standard): AguaStar Pool Products, Inc. certifies that this product, when installed in accordances with the product's installation instructions and the Standard, results in conformance with the anti-entrapment requirements of the American National Standard for Suction Entrapment Avoidance in Swimming Pools, Wading Pools, Spas, Hot Tubs, and Catch Basins.

> (877) 768-2717 - www.aquastarpoolproducts.com - info@aquastarpoolproducts.com Copyright © 2021 AquaStar Pool Products Inc. All rights reserved. - Rev:061821